UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. Petitioner

V.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC Patent Owners

Case IPR2013-00596 Patent 7,802,310

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATE 2

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Counsel for Apple Inc. and PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC *et al.* have conferred and jointly agreed to modify the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 10) issued by the Board on March 26, 2014 for the above-captioned proceeding. Specifically, Apple and PersonalWeb have agreed to modify Due Date 2 as follows:

Modified DUE DATE 2 August 18, 2014 now September 8, 2014

Petitioner's reply to patent owner's response to petition

Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend

All other DUE DATES in the Scheduling Order remain the same. Prior authorization for this Joint Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order. (Paper No. 10, pp. 1-2.)



It is not believed that any other action by the parties or by the Board is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect. Accordingly, Apple will file its response to PersonalWeb's patent owner reply no later than **September 8, 2014**.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 7, 2014

By:

David K.S. Cornwell, Registration No. 31,944 Mark W. Rygiel, Registration No. 45,871

Mark W. By

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 1100 New York Avenue, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600

Attorneys for Petitioner Apple Inc.

By:	/Joseph A. Rhoa/	

Joseph A. Rhoa, Registration No. 37,515

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22203-1808 (703) 816-4043

Attorney for Patent Owner PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the enclosed **NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATE 2** was served electronically via e-mail on August 7, 2014, in its entirety on Attorneys for Patent Owners PersonalWeb *et al.*:

Joseph A. Rhoa (Lead Counsel)
Updeep S. Gill (Back-up Counsel)
Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.
901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor
Arlington, VA 22203-1808

jar@nixonvan.com usg@nixonvan.com

> David K.S. Cornwell, Registration No. 31,944 Mark W. Rygiel, Registration No. 45,871

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 1100 New York Avenue, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600

Attorneys for Petitioner Apple Inc.

